

Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation Annual Contract - FY14

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7575

Project No.: 14007-111

Bid date: December 19, 2013

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		VacVision Environmental, LLC		Select Environmental Services, Inc.		Hinterland Group, Inc.	
				6855 102 Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	\$ 383,035.00	10200 US Hwy 92E Tampa, FL 33610	\$ 397,755.00	12221 N US Hwy 301 Thonotosassa, FL 33592	\$ 572,217.50	5401 Haverhill Rd., Unit 114 West Palm Beach, FL 33407	\$ 901,550.00
Totals-->				1	\$ 383,035.00	2	\$ 397,755.00	3	\$ 572,217.50	4	\$ 901,550.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		FCCI Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$	
GENERAL											
G-2.1	Traffic Control	20	DAY	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Subtotal - General					\$ 100.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
SANITARY SEWER											
S-10	Repair Manhole Bench and Channel	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-11.1	Repair Chimney, Adjust/Replace Manhole Casting – Unpaved	40	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
S-11.2	Repair Chimney, Adjust/Replace Manhole Casting – Asphalt Pavement	70	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 63,000.00
S-11.3	Repair Chimney, Adjust/Replace Manhole Casting – Brick Pavement	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
S-11.4	Rebuild Corbel/Chimney for Type B Manhole Casting	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 95,000.00
S-12.1	Furnish Manhole Casting - Type B	10	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
S-12.2	Furnish Manhole Casting - Type E	70	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52,500.00
S-15.1	"Severe" Manhole Infiltration Elimination	10	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-15.2	Chemical Sealing - Grout	100	GAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-16.1	Internal Chimney Sealant - Type B Manhole Casting	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
S-16.2	Internal Chimney Sealant - Type E Manhole Casting	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-17	Stainless Steel Manhole Cover Insert	30	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-20	Additional Access Cost for Manhole Coating	30	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-21.1	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 12" Dia. and Less	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-21.2	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 14" to 21" Dia.	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
S-21.3	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 22" to 30" Dia.	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
S-21.4	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 32" to 48" Dia.	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
S-22.1	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 12" Dia. and Less	10	DAY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
S-22.2	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 14" to 21" Dia.	6	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
S-22.3	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 22" to 30" Dia.	3	DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
S-22.4	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 32" to 48" Dia.	3	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
S-24.1	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 48" Dia. – Initial	10	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-24.2	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 60" Dia. – Initial	5	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
S-24.3	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 72" Dia. – Initial	4	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
S-25.1	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 48" Dia. – Additional	50	VF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00
S-25.2	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 60" Dia. – Additional	25	VF	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-25.3	Blended Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 72" Dia. – Additional	20	VF	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
S-26.1	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 48" Dia. – Initial	70	EA	\$ 555.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 77,000.00
S-26.2	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 60" Dia. – Initial	15	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation Annual Contract - FY14

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7575

Project No.: 14007-111

Bid date: December 19, 2013

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		VacVision Environmental, LLC		Select Environmental Services, Inc.		Hinterland Group, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 383,035.00	2	\$ 397,755.00	3	\$ 572,217.50	4	\$ 901,550.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		FCCI Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
S-26.3	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Initial	5	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
S-27.1	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Additional	350	VF	\$ 185.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00
S-27.2	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Additional	75	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00
S-27.3	Pure Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Additional	25	VF	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-28.1	Polymer Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Initial	6	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
S-28.2	Polymer Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Initial	6	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-28.3	Polymer Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Initial	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 15,450.00
S-29.1	Polymer Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Additional	30	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-29.2	Polymer Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Additional	30	VF	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00
S-29.3	Polymer Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Additional	30	VF	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 21,900.00
S-30.1	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Initial	5	EA	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-30.2	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Initial	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
S-30.3	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Initial	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 13,612.50	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 13,900.00
S-31.1	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 48" Dia. - Additional	25	VF	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13,000.00
S-31.2	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 60" Dia. - Additional	25	VF	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 17,000.00
S-31.3	Reinforced Polymer Manhole Coating 72" Dia. - Additional	25	VF	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 19,750.00
Subtotal - Sanitary Sewer					\$ 365,205.00		\$ 372,755.00		\$ 508,937.50		\$ 792,150.00
SURFACE RESTORATION											
C-4.1	Concrete Curb Replacement - Type A	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-4.2	Concrete Curb Replacement - Type B	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-4.3	Concrete Curb Replacement - Type C	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-4.4	Concrete Curb Replacement - Type D	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-5.1	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement - 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
C-5.2	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement - 5" Thick	50	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
C-5.3	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement - 6" Thick	50	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
C-6.1	Concrete Driveway Replacement - 5" Thick	50	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-6.2	Concrete Driveway Replacement - 6" Thick	40	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
Subtotal - Surface Restoration					\$ 4,730.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 27,280.00		\$ 54,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-12.1	Fence Removal	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
M-12.2	Fence Removal and Replacement	200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Subtotal - Miscellaneous					\$ 13,000.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 35,000.00

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	1	2	3	4
Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER	\$ 365,205.00	\$ 372,755.00	\$ 508,937.50	\$ 792,150.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 54,400.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Total:	\$ 383,035.00	\$ 397,755.00	\$ 572,217.50	\$ 901,550.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.